



June 28, 2013

Jaleh Banaci
2025 Ashland Ave
Evanston, IL 60201-3452

Account: 12-29-31-8779
For service at:
2025 Ashland Ave
Evanston, IL

Dear Customer:

It has come to Nicor's attention that you have tampered with Nicor property at the above referenced address. Specifically, it appears that you are attempting to illegally self-restore gas service, which is a clear violation of Section 16-14 of the Illinois Public Utility Act (720 ILCS 5/16-14) as well as Section 1 of the Illinois Interference with Utility Services Act (720 ILCS 95/1).

Due to the potential for public endangerment and/or property damage that can arise from such action, Nicor demands that you immediately cease and desist from any further tampering with Nicor's property at the above referenced address. Furthermore, please be advised that Nicor is documenting these events and is gathering the necessary evidence to support criminal and/or civil lawsuits against you.

For any questions regarding this account, please contact Nicor Gas - Credit Field Investigations at 630-388-3097.

Sincerely,

Credit Investigation
Nicor Gas

EX. H